PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Schmitz	08/25/2006
Jefferey Bleam	08/25/2006
Roy Leguidleguid	08/25/2006
Jeffery L. Bleich	08/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baxano, Inc.	
Street Address:	655 River Oaks Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12917253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6502872164

Email: info@shayglenn.com
Correspondent Name: Richard D. Shoop

Address Line 1: 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210
Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10376-706.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Anne Hudak

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110315 10376-706.301 Assignment Recordation#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 025962 FRAME: 0202 source=20110315 10376-706.301 Assignment Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025962 FRAME: 0203

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				

PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT. ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
 (1) Gregory Schmitz (2) Jefferey Bleam (3) Roy Leguidleguid (4) Jeffery L. Bleich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	Name: Baxano, Inc. 655 River Oaks Parkway San Jose, CA 95134			
Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Assignment	Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 12/917,253	B. Patent No.(s)			
Title: TISSUE ACCESS GUIDEWIRE SYSTEM AND METHOD				
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Richard D. Shoop ShayGlenn LLP 2755 Campus Dr., Suite 210 San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$40 fee to credit card.			
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Jessica Hudak, Reg. No. 61,085	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	io. 4			

REEL: 025962 FRAME: 0204

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 026445-001000US Client Reference No.: BAX-17.00US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Gregory Schmitz of 16225 Camino Del Sol, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Jefferey Bleam of 410 Stapp Road, Boulder Creek, CA 95006; Roy Leguidleguid of 33018 Korbel Court, Union City, CA 94587; and Jeffery L. Bleich of 764 Talisman Court, Palo Alto, CA 94303, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	TISSUE ACC	TISSUE ACCESS GUIDEWIRE SYSTEM AND METHOD		
Date(s) of executi	on of Declaration:	2006-08-25		
Filing Date:	2006-08-29	·	·	
Application No.:	11/468247	; and		
•			- Asim Mineral CA 040	

WHEREAS, Baxano, Inc., located at 2660 Marine Way, Ste. B, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Dated: 8/25/06

60854148 v1

RECORDED: 03/15/2011